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Dear Miss Mulligan:

This will' confirm our conversation yesterday regarding
your letter dated August 31, 1984, providing LEA's supple-
mentary answers to Applicant's interrogatories. The answers
and documents provided in your. August 31 supplementation, as
well as those - provided with your letter dated August 13,
1984, in large part respond to the points made by Applicant
in its Motion to compel, filed August 2, 1984.

Accordingly, I-would be willing to withdraw the motion
once LEA has completed its responses to the discovery
requested by Applicant as discussed below.

First, in your letter and supplementary responses dated
. August 6, 1984, LEA indicated that it would file specific
answers to Interrogatories 9, 17, 25, 27, 39 and 43 (incor-
rectly cited as 45) "as soon as possible, and . '. no later.

than August 31" (letter dated August 6, 1984 at p. 4). Your
most recently filed answers respond to Interrogatory 27, but
none of the other interrogatories within this particular
group, which requests LEA to specify any change in the
offsite emergency plans and/or implementing procedures which
it asserts to be = necessary in order to assure adequate
planning for the ' subject of each particular interrogatory.
See Applicant's Motion to Compel at p. 6. Applicant re-
quests that LEA meet'its commitment to answer these inter-
rogatories by furnishing answers no later than September 12,
1984.

Second, your-August 31 answers discuss LEA's consid-
eration of Dr. Erikson as a:possible witness, but no other
individuals. Your earlier answers filed on August 6, 1984
state that LEA considers it "very likely that we would
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:present? ! school ; officials 7as witnesses," and. states that'

" individual teachers,; . bus ' drivers or union representatives
would: be presented asf witnesses." . LEA also stated that it
is;"likely that.we would present witnesses who are in charge
of: day' care / pre-schoo1~ centers and summer camps, unless:they

4are satisfied with planning 'for ~the children- they are
responsible _ for," -including school officials from the Camp

iHill Village . School and cCamp Hill Special' ' School. LEA'.

'further stated that it' was .considering a request to park
. officials at Valley Forge and Marsh Creek State Park- to
testify. Finally, LEA indicated that it may present wit-

inesses "from various gas station and towing service owners
along L evacuation . routes,- as well~ as those responsible for
snow removal at the. municipal level" (letter dated August 6,
1984-at p. 1-2). Applicant again ~ requests that all iden-
tified: witnesses ? be . designated,- subject to further supple-
mentation ofJLEA's witness list, no later than September 12,
?l984.

Third,.and finally, you indicate on the final page of
LEA's August ~-31 supplementary; answers'that "there are other
issues that'I stated that I.would attempt to. address in.this-

filing, but due to-time ~ constraints,.these enswers provide
. all.'information presently ;known to -LEA that I am awareJof."
This .-statement is . ~ ambiguous and !apparently.: .self-
contradictory.. Thus, it is unclear _whether. LEA has provided
full a'nswers to.each-of the interrogatories'it has answered.-
If'so, please. confirm. If'not, complete answers should beJ

provided_by' September 12,-1984. Applicant understands, as a-

separate matter, ' that LEA will be updating its --answers andi
~

providing- .further documents in accordance with its
responsibilities under; the Commission's Rules of Practice.

'and the; instructions'in Applicant's' discovery request to'do
so. ,

.-If, 'for whatever reason, LEA is . unwilling to meet its
' discovery . obligations as outlined above, Applicant will
necessarily have'no recourse ~but to resort'to its Motion-to
Compel, which has been pending since August 2, 1984.

Sincerely,

'
, s

Robert M. Rader
Counsel:for the Applicant-
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